
When entering the show grounds – bear RIGHT and follow the road around to the RED BARN – this is where 
you will collect your armband and the Trial is held here.  DO NOT GO TO THE ALL-BREED SHOW SECRETARY 
TABLE. 

JUDGING SCHEDULE (RUNNING ORDER)  

PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU WILL BE CALLED BY YOUR NUMBER SO YOU WILL NEED TO CHECK IN WHEN YOU ARRIVE TO OBTAIN 
YOUR NO. AND THIS NEEDS TO BE WORN FOR THE TRAIL. 

 
SATURDAY August 19, 2023 TRIAL - WALK THROUGH FOR NOVICE AND INSTINCT 8:30A.M. JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 8:45 A.M. 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S NAME NO. BREED 
INSTINCT  Stephanie Trofanenko Aston 105 Spaniel 
  Lyne Laplame Fannie 100 Min Poodle 
  Kathleen Dupon Sky 101 Mixed 
  Glenna MacLeod Dazzle 102 Golden 
  Wendy McCullough Saphira 103 Std Poodle 
  Tara Lego Peach 104 Pembroke 
  Chantal McCoubrey Dietrich 106 Weimaraner 
  Pamela Burns Ella Mae 107 Std. W/H Dachshund 
  Nicole Hodges Gunner 108 Collie 
  Pam Lalonde Selene 109 GSD 
      
NOVICE Container/Exterior Lyne Laplame Fannie 100 Min Poodle 
 Container/Exterior Kathleen Dupon Sky 101 Mixed 
 Container/Exterior Pamela Burns Ella Mae 107 Std W/H Dachshund 
 Container Nicole Hodges Gunner 108 Collie 
 Container/Exterior Pam Lalonde Selene 109 GSD 
 Container/Exterior Savannah MacKenzie Garth 110 Gordon Setter 
 Container/Exterior Wendy McCullough Daniel 111 Std Poodle 
 Container/Exterior Glenna MacLeod Garnet 112 NSDT 
 Container/Exterior Chantal Hunt Carbon 113 Spaniel- Eng Cocker 
 Container/Exterior Sheila Vos Porter 114 Border Terrier 
 Container Janet Hall Briar 115 Border Terrier 
 Container/Exterior Kate Freeman Farley 116 Shetland Sheepdog 
 Container/Exterior Paige Hurley Jerry 117 Mixed 
 Container/Exterior Jocelyne Penner Nadia 118 Mixed 
 Container/Exterior Una Blumberga Brighton 119 Spaniel-Eng Springer 
 Container Joanie Fortin Marshmallow 120 Mini Am Shepherd 
 Container Jesse Niekraszewicz Nova 121 Golden 
 Exterior Jennifer Rossman Royce 134 Bouvier des Flandres 



 

NOVICE INTERIOR     
  Lyne Laplame Fannie 100 Min Poodle 
  Kathleen Dupon Sky 101 Mixed 
  Glanna MacLeod Dazzle 102 Golden 
  Pamela Burns Ella Mae 107 S W/H Dachshund 
  Pam Lalonde Salene 109 GSD 
  Savannah MacKenzie Garth 110 Gordon Setter 
  Wendy McCullough Daniel 111 Std Poodle 
  Chantal Hunt Carbon 113 Eng Cocker 
  Shelia Vos Porter 114 Border Terrier 
  Kate Freeman Farley 116 Shetland Sheepdog 
  Paige Hurley Jerry 117 Mixed 
  Jocelyne Penner Nadia 118 Mixed 
  Una Blumberga Brighton 119 Eng Springer Spaniel 
  Jesse Niekranzewicz Nova 121 Golden 

LUNCH BREAK then WALK THROUGH FOR OPEN FOLLOWED BY JUDGING 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S NAME NO. BREED 
OPEN Container/Exterior Romana Turrell Mason 125 Mixed 
 Container Louise Lorrain Abby 122 Std Poodle 
 Container Diane Grainger Eden 123 Cairn Terrier 
 Container/Exterior Ellynne Dickson Fraser 124 Pembroke Corgi 
 Container/Exterior Kathleen Dupon Banner 126 Min Poodle 
 Container/Exterior Michele Gagnon Charlie 127 Whippet 
 Container/Exterior Janice Mulrooney Jewel 128 Belgian Shepherd 
 Container Tara Leggo Howie 129 Pembroke Corgi 
 Container Una Blumberga Jasper 130 Mixed 
 Container/Exterior Ami Bondy Maze 131 Flat Coated 
 Exterior Andrea Kischade Zoey 135 GSD 
      
OPEN INTERIOR Romana Turrell Mason 125 Mixed 
  Chris Hansen Loup 132 Belgian 
  Louise Lorrain Abby 122 Std Poodel 
  Diane Granger Eden 123 Cairn Terrier 
  Ellynne Dickson Fraser 124 Pembroke Corgi 
  Kathleen Dupon Banner 126 Min Poodle 
  Michele Gagnon Charlie 127 Whippet 
  Janice Mulrooney Jewel 128 Belgian Shepherd 
  Tara Lagggo Howie 129 Pembrooke Corgi 
  Una Blumberga Jasper 130 Mixed 
  Ami Bondy Maze 131 Flat Coated 
  Tanya Darling Daisy 133 Golden 



  


